March 2014
Ferrites for EMI Suppression
T series(Toroidal)
Ni-Zn
F E R R I T E S
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
(2/8)

Absorption EMI and penetrating noise
Prevent parasitic oscillation
PART NUMBER CONSTRUCTION
RANGE OF USE AND STORAGE TEMPERATURE
� The temperature range has a different case by materials.
�� The Storage temperature range is for after the circuit board is mounted.
Overview of the T Series
HF40 T 7 × 8 × 4 □□□□
Material Core shape
Outer diameter
dimensions(A)
Thickness
dimensions(B)
Inner diameter
dimensions(C)
Internal code
Temperature range�
Operating
temperature
Storage
temperature��
（°C） （°C）
–40 to +85 –40 to +85
Product compatible with RoHS directive
Halogen-free
RoHS Directive Compliant Product: See the following for more details related to RoHS Directive compliant products. http://www.tdk.co.jp/rohs/
Halogen-free: Indicates that Cl content is less than 900ppm, Br content is less than 900ppm, and that the total Cl and Br content is less than 1500ppm.
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.
F E R R I T E S
(4/8)
001-01 / 20140318 / ferrite_nz_emc_cylindrical-trdl_en.fm
• All specifications are subject to change without notice.
Ni-Zn  T series
SHAPES AND DIMENSIONS
• Impedance values are reference values.
• — means that there is no item which corresponds to each Material.
• Other materials and shapes are also available in addition to standard products.  Please contact us for more information.
• Sample kits with cores for evaluation are also available (EMC-A201/EMC-A202/EMC-A203/EMC-A204).
Part No.
DIMENSIONS ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
øA B øC Impedance Z
（mm） (�)
23°C
0.1MHz 1MHz 10MHz 100MHz
HF40 T8X4X4
HF70 T8X4X4
HF90 T8X4X4
8.0±0.2 4.0±0.2 4.0±0.2
—
—
—
—
—
—
7
21
—
60
36
—
HF40 T10X3X6
HF70 T10X3X6
HF90 T10X3X6
10.0±0.3 3.0±0.2 6.0±0.2
—